Privacy Policy for The Nonprofit Partnership

NPP's Privacy Policy

The Nonprofit Partnership collects information on its members for the purpose of enabling members to track and have records of their workshop attendance, use of consultation and assessment information on their programs. The access of that information is restricted to individual and organizational member password accounts and the identified administrator for each organization. The information is not available to others.

NPP reserves the right to share contact information for workshop, training, or conference registrants with trusted third party sponsors or partners. By registering for an NPP offering, you agree to these terms.

NPP's Commitment to Online Security

Physical, electronic and managerial procedures have been employed to safeguard the security of personal information. All agents and contractors with access obtained on NPP websites are also required to adhere to this policy as part of their contract with NPP.

Personal Information that NPP May Collect Online

NPP collects personal information online, including names, postal and e-mail addresses, phone and fax numbers and uses that information for the purposes for which it was shared and as set forth in this Privacy Policy. Typically, organizations and individuals share information to seek answers to their questions, locate consultation assistance, sign up for membership or a workshop and to make a purchase. All transactions provide the required security, with any financial transaction occurring on secured sites.

If you have any question regarding the Privacy Policy, please contact Adam Bratton at <u>abratton@yournpp.org</u>.